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Weight

123

123

121

119

119

119

119

119

119

118

118

117

117

The Jockey Club 2014 Experimental Free Handicap, Fillies

Horse

Lady Eli

Take Charge Brandi

Condo Commando

Feathered

Top Decile

Wonder Gal

By the Moon

Peace and War

Sunset Glow

Maybellene

Angela Renee

West Coast Belle

Cavorting

Color

dk b/br

ch

dk b/br

ch

dk b/br

dk b/br

gr/ro

gr/ro

Pedigree

by Divine Park
out of Sacre Coeur
by Saint Ballado

by Giant's Causeway
out of Charming
by Seeking the Gold

by Tiz Wonderful
out of Yearly Report
by General Meeting

by Indian Charlie
out of Receipt
by Dynaformer

by Congrats
out of Sequoia Queen
by Forestry

by Tiz Wonderful
out of Passe
by Dixie Union

by Indian Charlie
out of By the Light
by Malibu Moon

by War Front
out of More Oats Please
by Smart Strike

by Exchange Rate
out of Perfectforthepart
by Dynaformer

by Lookin At Lucky
out of Greathearted
by Giant's Causeway

by Bernardini
out of Pilfer
by Deputy Minister

by Tapit
out of Splendid Solution
by Unbridled's Song

by Bernardini
out of Promenade Girl
by Carson City

State
Bred

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

NY

KY

FL

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Breeder

Runnymede Farm Inc. &
Catesby W. Clay

Charming Syndicate

Spendthrift Farm, LLC

Teresa Viola Racing Stable

Clarkland Farm

Apache Farm LLC

Samantha Siegel

Sally J. Andersen

Gayla Rankin/GLR Ranch

Colts Neck Stables LLC

Siena Farms LLC

Gary & Mary West Stables, Inc.

Swettenham Stud
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Weight

116

116

116

116

115

115

114

114

114

114

114

114

113

The Jockey Club 2014 Experimental Free Handicap, Fillies

Horse

Danette

Conquest Eclipse

Conquest Harlanate

Her Emmynency

Majestic Presence

Jacaranda

Cristina's Journey

Fashion Alert

No Fault of Mine

Paulassilverlining

Rainha Da Bateria

Osaila (IRE)

La Grange

Color

ch

ch

ch

Pedigree

by Curlin
out of Sugar Britches
by Dixieland Band

by Malibu Moon
out of Grand Traverse Bay
by Repriced

by Harlan's Holiday
out of Allison's Pride
by Dixieland Band

by Successful Appeal
out of Chic Dancer
by Joyeux Danseur

by Majestic Warrior
out of Shining Victory
by Victory Gallop

by Congrats
out of Baffled
by Distorted Humor

by Any Given Saturday
out of Toss the Feather
by Dixie Union

by Old Fashioned
out of Titan Queen
by Tiznow

by Blame
out of Single Solution
by Flatter

by Ghostzapper
out of Seeking the Silver
by Grindstone

by Broken Vow
out of Amelia
by Dixieland Band

by Danehill Dancer (IRE)
out of Mennetou (IRE)
by Entrepreneur (GB)

by Curlin
out of Jennie R.
by Awesome Again

State
Bred

KY

KY

ON

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

IRE

KY

Breeder

Alexandra Gross, Peter Gross &
Alfonso Mazzetti

Tapestry Stud LLC & Spendthrift Farm
LLC

Windhaven Farm Limited

S. D. Brilie, L.P.

Judy B. Hicks

Vinery, LLC

Phil Needham, Judy Needham &
Bena Halecky

Mike Abraham & Jacob Nance

Lothenbach Stables Inc

Vince Scuderi

Alexander Groves Matz, LLC

Mennetou Syndicate

Nicholas M. Lotz, Stonestreet

Thoroughbred Holdings LLC &
Betsy Kelley
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Weight

113

112

112

112

112

112

111

111

111

111

110

110

110

The Jockey Club 2014 Experimental Free Handicap, Fillies

Horse

Promise Me Silver

Puca

Achiever's Legacy

Enchanting Lady

Isabella Sings

Paige

Milehigh Butterfly

Ol' Fashion Gal

Prize Exhibit (GB)

She's Complete
(IRE)

Light the City

Pangburn

Quality Rocks

Color

gr/ro

ch

dk b/br

ch

ch

dk b/br

ch

dk b/br

dk b/br

Pedigree

by Silver City
out of Uno Mas Promesa
by Macho Uno

by Big Brown
out of Boat's Ghost
by Silver Ghost

by City Zip
out of Lure the Bear
by Lure

by Tale of the Cat
out of A. P. Baby
by A.P. Indy

by Eskendereya
out of Isobel Baillie (GB)
by Lomitas (GB)

by Sky Mesa
out of Perfect Story
by Tale of the Cat

by Sky Mesa
out of Hummingbird Kiss
by Smart Strike

by Sky Mesa
out of Little Hussy
by Horse Chestnut (SAF)

by Showcasing (GB)
out of Roodeye (GB)
by Inchinor (GB)

by Oratorio (IRE)
out of Arionella
by Bluebird

by Street Sense
out of Light From Above
by A.P. Indy

by Congrats
out of It's True Love
by Yes It's True

by Rock Hard Ten
out of Elusive Virgin
by Elusive Quality

State
Bred

X

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

GB

IRE

KY

KY

FL

Breeder

Robert Luttrell

Jerry Crawford & Paul Pompa Jr.

Richard D Maynard

Randal Family Trust, R David &
Marylyn A Randal Trustees

Siena Farms LLC

John C. Oxley

Glencrest Farm LLC

John C. Oxley

Mrs. R. F. Johnson Houghton

Paul Nataf

Hargus Sexton & Sandra Sexton

Edward A. Seltzer &
Beverly Anderson

Destiny Oaks of Ocala
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Weight

110

110

109

108

108

108

107

107

107

107

106

106

106

The Jockey Club 2014 Experimental Free Handicap, Fillies

Horse

Sivoliere (IRE)

Skipalute

Partisan Politics

Coco's Wildcat

Don't Blame Me

Sea Mona

Concealedwithakiss

Naval Command

Right On Kitten

Tammy the
Torpedo

Ancient Goddess
(FR)

Jaded Glory

Qualify (IRE)

Color

blk

ch

dk b/br

ch

gr/ro

ch

dk b/br

State

Pedigree Bred

by Sea The Stars (IRE)
out of Sefroua IRE
by Kingmambo

by Midnight Lute
out of Skipstone VA
by Montbrook

by More Than Ready
out of Bluegrass Princess KY
by Dynaformer

by Wildcat Heir
out of Coco's for Real FL
by Sword Dance (IRE)

by Blame
out of Forestier MD
by Forestry

by Tiz Wonderful
out of Justaspell KY
by Johannesburg

by Political Force
out of Bold Outlook KY
by Chief Seattle

by Midshipman
out of Lucky Flyer FL
by Fusaichi Pegasus

by Kitten's Joy
out of Right On It KY
by E Dubai

by More Than Ready
out of Search and
Seizure

by War Chant

by Iffraaj (GB)
out of Jezebel (GB) FR
by Owington (GB)

KY

by Smart Strike
out of Jade Queen KY
by Giant's Causeway

by Fastnet Rock (AUS)
out of Perihelion (IRE) IRE
by Galileo (IRE)

Breeder

Janus Bloodstock

Morgans Ford Farm

Dell Ridge Farm, LLC

Gilbert G. Campbell

Alan S. Kline Revocable Trust

Brandywine Farm

River Glen Capital, LLC &
Meritage Racing, LLC

Woodford Thoroughbreds

Kenneth L. Ramsey &
Sarah K. Ramsey

William B. Harrigan

David St John Collier

Summer Wind Farm

Whisperview Trading Ltd
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Weight

106

106

106

106

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

104

104
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Horse

Sharla Rae

Skinner Box

Unbridled Reward

Vivian Da Bling

Conquest Artura

Dad's Princess

Happy to Go

Heart's Song

Margaret Reay

Nicky's Brown Miss

Sunday Sonnet

Belle Et Bete (IRE)

Bobbi Grace (IRE)

Color

dk b/br

gr/ro

dk b/br

dk b/br

dk b/br

dk b/br

dk b/br

Pedigree

by Afleet Alex
out of Jinny's Gold
by Gold Fever

by Freud
out of Talkin Indian
by Indian Charlie

by Warrior's Reward
out of Unbridled Appeal
by Unbridled

by Too Much Bling
out of Midnight Lightning
by Mountain Cat

by Artie Schiller
out of Azurite
by Rock Hard Ten

by Mineshaft
out of Rooneys Princess
by Deputy Minister

by Saint Anddan
out of Arctic Dove
by Dove Hunt

by Desert Party
out of Secret Psalm
by Cryptoclearance

by Pioneerof the Nile
out of Legendary Stacey
by Include

by Big Brown
out of Nicksappealinglady
by Successful Appeal

by Any Given Saturday
out of Red Piano
by Red Ransom

by Big Bad Bob (IRE)
out of Petite Cherie (IRE)
by Fasliyev

by Big Bad Bob (IRE)
out of Saying Grace (IRE)
by Brief Truce

State
Bred

KY

NY

KY

LA

KY

KY

PA

KY

KY

KY

IRE

IRE

Breeder
Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Kaster &
Frederick C. Wieting

Vivien G. Malloy

Hargus Sexton, Sandra Sexton &
Silver Fern Farm

Channon Farm, LLC

Alexander-Groves Thoroughbreds

Robert Gentry Family Partnership,
Ltd.

Lynne Boutte

Justice Farm & Greg Justice

Zayat Stables, LLC

Big Brown Syndicate &
Savino A. Capilupi

PTS Ranch, LLC

Windflower Overseas Holdings Inc.

Peter Evans
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Weight
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104

103

103

103

103

103

102

102

102

102

101

101
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Horse Color
Save Rock and Roll ch
Calamity Kate b
Bennett Jean b

Evrybdymstgetstonz ch

Heart of Paradise dk b/br
Madam Aamoura b
Sarah Sis dk b/br
Comforter b
Danessa Deluxe ch
Fila Primera b
La Rambla b
Backstreet Lisa ch
Cool Comfort ch

Pedigree

by Super Saver
out of Miss Mary Pat
by Service Stripe

by Yes It's True
out of Justmeandmyshadow
by Tiznow

by Smart Strike
out of Pretty Meadow
by Meadowlake

by Bustin Stones
out of Tabuha
by Buddha

by More Than Ready
out of Paradise Playgirl
by Speightstown

by Zensational
out of Baroness
Aamoura

by Theatrical (IRE)

by Sharp Humor
out of Emerald Gal
by Gilded Time

by Nobiz Like Shobiz
out of Shepherd's Girl
by Rod and Staff

by Summer Bird
out of Belle's Home
by Came Home

by War Front
out of Southern Strike
by Smart Strike

by City Zip
out of Loh Collado
by More Than Ready

by City Zip
out of Moneigh Lisa
by Mo Mon

by Big Brown
out of Singing Sensation
by Coronado's Quest

State
Bred

KY

KY

NY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

NJ

KY

Breeder

MMP Partnership

K & G Stables

Cheyenne Stables & Jim Wells

Dr. Jerry Bilinski & Sandy Kelly

Pollock Farms

Zayat Stables, LLC

Catherine Rene White DVM

Jim Plemmons

Calvin Crain

Sahara Group Holdings Limited

Dixiana Farms LLC

Rookie Thoroughbred Racing Stable
Inc. & Dianne Boyken

Big Brown Syndicate, Burden Creek
Farm LLC & Bill Nichols
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101

101

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
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®

Horse

Let's Parlay

Sweet Diva

Awesome Diamond
(IRE)

Harlan's Honor

I'm a Chatterbox

Loom

Lutine Belle

Magnificent Margo

Seduire

Walking the Kitten

Color

ch

ch

ch

ch

dk b/br

gr/ro

Pedigree

by Pomeroy
out of Ubetwereven
by French Deputy

by Purim
out of Little Inn
by Diesis (GB)

by Galileo (IRE)
out of Adoration
by Honor Grades

by Harlan's Holiday
out of Indian Rush
by Indian Charlie

by Munnings
out of Chit Chatter
by Lost Soldier

by Hard Spun
out of On a Roll
by A.P. Indy

by Bellamy Road
out of Timeless Trick
by Mazel Trick

by Congrats
out of Holy Miss
by Holy Bull

by Elusive Quality
out of Holy Eclair
by Holy Bull

by Kitten's Joy
out of No Deadline
by Skywalker

State
Bred

NJ

KY

IRE

NY

KY

KY

KY

FL

ON

KY

Breeder

Red Oak Stable

Rosemont Farm Inc.

Smithfield Inc.

Marty Zaretsky

Fletcher Gray & Carolyn Gray

G. Watts Humphrey Jr.,
Susan Keller, Victoria Oliver &
G. Watts Humphrey llI

WinStar Farm, LLC & John R. Penn

Baccari Bloodstock, Carolin Von
Rosenberg DVM & Prince Farm

Anderson Farms Ont. Inc. &
Marette Farrell

Kenneth L. Ramsey &
Sarah K. Ramsey



