

Weight	Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
123	Lady Eli	dk b/br	by Divine Park out of Sacre Coeur by Saint Ballado	KY	Runnymede Farm Inc. & Catesby W. Clay
123	Take Charge Brandi	ch	by Giant's Causeway out of Charming by Seeking the Gold	KY	Charming Syndicate
121	Condo Commando	dk b/br	by Tiz Wonderful out of Yearly Report by General Meeting	KY	Spendthrift Farm, LLC
119	Feathered	b	by Indian Charlie out of Receipt by Dynaformer	KY	Teresa Viola Racing Stable
119	Top Decile	ch	by Congrats out of Sequoia Queen by Forestry	KY	Clarkland Farm
119	Wonder Gal	dk b/br	by Tiz Wonderful out of Passe by Dixie Union	NY	Apache Farm LLC
119	By the Moon	dk b/br	by Indian Charlie out of By the Light by Malibu Moon	KY	Samantha Siegel
119	Peace and War	b	by War Front out of More Oats Please by Smart Strike	FL	Sally J. Andersen
119	Sunset Glow	gr/ro	by Exchange Rate out of Perfectforthepart by Dynaformer	KY	Gayla Rankin/GLR Ranch
118	Maybellene	b	by Lookin At Lucky out of Greathearted by Giant's Causeway	KY	Colts Neck Stables LLC
118	Angela Renee	b	by Bernardini out of Pilfer by Deputy Minister	KY	Siena Farms LLC
117	West Coast Belle	gr/ro	by Tapit out of Splendid Solution by Unbridled's Song	KY	Gary & Mary West Stables, Inc.
117	Cavorting	b	by Bernardini out of Promenade Girl by Carson City	KY	Swettenham Stud



Weight	Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
116	Danette	b	by Curlin out of Sugar Britches by Dixieland Band	KY	Alexandra Gross, Peter Gross & Alfonso Mazzetti
116	Conquest Eclipse	b	by Malibu Moon out of Grand Traverse Bay by Repriced	KY	Tapestry Stud LLC & Spendthrift Farm LLC
116	Conquest Harlanate	b	by Harlan's Holiday out of Allison's Pride by Dixieland Band	ON	Windhaven Farm Limited
116	Her Emmynency	b	by Successful Appeal out of Chic Dancer by Joyeux Danseur	KY	S. D. Brilie, L.P.
115	Majestic Presence	ch	by Majestic Warrior out of Shining Victory by Victory Gallop	KY	Judy B. Hicks
115	Jacaranda	ch	by Congrats out of Baffled by Distorted Humor	KY	Vinery, LLC
114	Cristina's Journey	b	by Any Given Saturday out of Toss the Feather by Dixie Union	KY	Phil Needham, Judy Needham & Bena Halecky
114	Fashion Alert	b	by Old Fashioned out of Titan Queen by Tiznow	KY	Mike Abraham & Jacob Nance
114	No Fault of Mine	b	by Blame out of Single Solution by Flatter	KY	Lothenbach Stables Inc
114	Paulassilverlining	b	by Ghostzapper out of Seeking the Silver by Grindstone	KY	Vince Scuderi
114	Rainha Da Bateria	ch	by Broken Vow out of Amelia by Dixieland Band	KY	Alexander Groves Matz, LLC
114	Osaila (IRE)	b	by Danehill Dancer (IRE) out of Mennetou (IRE) by Entrepreneur (GB)	IRE	Mennetou Syndicate
113	La Grange	b	by Curlin out of Jennie R. by Awesome Again	KY	Nicholas M. Lotz, Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC & Betsy Kelley



Weight	Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
113	Promise Me Silver	gr/ro	by Silver City out of Uno Mas Promesa by Macho Uno	TX	Robert Luttrell
112	Puca	b	by Big Brown out of Boat's Ghost by Silver Ghost	KY	Jerry Crawford & Paul Pompa Jr.
112	Achiever's Legacy	ch	by City Zip out of Lure the Bear by Lure	KY	Richard D Maynard
112	Enchanting Lady	dk b/br	by Tale of the Cat out of A. P. Baby by A.P. Indy	KY	Randal Family Trust, R David & Marylyn A Randal Trustees
112	Isabella Sings	ch	by Eskendereya out of Isobel Baillie (GB) by Lomitas (GB)	KY	Siena Farms LLC
112	Paige	ch	by Sky Mesa out of Perfect Story by Tale of the Cat	KY	John C. Oxley
111	Milehigh Butterfly	dk b/br	by Sky Mesa out of Hummingbird Kiss by Smart Strike	KY	Glencrest Farm LLC
111	Ol' Fashion Gal	ch	by Sky Mesa out of Little Hussy by Horse Chestnut (SAF)	KY	John C. Oxley
111	Prize Exhibit (GB)	dk b/br	by Showcasing (GB) out of Roodeye (GB) by Inchinor (GB)	GB	Mrs. R. F. Johnson Houghton
111	She's Complete (IRE)	b	by Oratorio (IRE) out of Arionella by Bluebird	IRE	Paul Nataf
110	Light the City	b	by Street Sense out of Light From Above by A.P. Indy	KY	Hargus Sexton & Sandra Sexton
110	Pangburn	b	by Congrats out of It's True Love by Yes It's True	KY	Edward A. Seltzer & Beverly Anderson
110	Quality Rocks	dk b/br	by Rock Hard Ten out of Elusive Virgin by Elusive Quality	FL	Destiny Oaks of Ocala



				State	
Weight	Horse	Color	Pedigree	Bred	Breeder
110	Sivoliere (IRE)	b	by Sea The Stars (IRE) out of Sefroua by Kingmambo	IRE	Janus Bloodstock
110	Skipalute	blk	by Midnight Lute out of Skipstone by Montbrook	VA	Morgans Ford Farm
109	Partisan Politics	ch	by More Than Ready out of Bluegrass Princess by Dynaformer	KY	Dell Ridge Farm, LLC
108	Coco's Wildcat	b	by Wildcat Heir out of Coco's for Real by Sword Dance (IRE)	FL	Gilbert G. Campbell
108	Don't Blame Me	dk b/br	by Blame out of Forestier by Forestry	MD	Alan S. Kline Revocable Trust
108	Sea Mona	ch	by Tiz Wonderful out of Justaspell by Johannesburg	KY	Brandywine Farm
107	Concealedwithakiss	gr/ro	by Political Force out of Bold Outlook by Chief Seattle	KY	River Glen Capital, LLC & Meritage Racing, LLC
107	Naval Command	ch	by Midshipman out of Lucky Flyer by Fusaichi Pegasus	FL	Woodford Thoroughbreds
107	Right On Kitten	b	by Kitten's Joy out of Right On It by E Dubai	KY	Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey
107	Tammy the Torpedo	dk b/br	by More Than Ready out of Search and Seizure by War Chant	KY	William B. Harrigan
106	Ancient Goddess (FR)	b	by Iffraaj (GB) out of Jezebel (GB) by Owington (GB)	FR	David St John Collier
106	Jaded Glory	b	by Smart Strike out of Jade Queen by Giant's Causeway	KY	Summer Wind Farm
106	Qualify (IRE)	b	by Fastnet Rock (AUS) out of Perihelion (IRE) by Galileo (IRE)	IRE	Whisperview Trading Ltd



Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
Sharla Rae	b	by Afleet Alex out of Jinny's Gold by Gold Fever	KY	Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Kaster & Frederick C. Wieting
Skinner Box	dk b/br	by Freud out of Talkin Indian by Indian Charlie	NY	Vivien G. Malloy
Unbridled Reward	b	by Warrior's Reward out of Unbridled Appeal by Unbridled	КҮ	Hargus Sexton, Sandra Sexton & Silver Fern Farm
Vivian Da Bling	gr/ro	by Too Much Bling out of Midnight Lightning by Mountain Cat	LA	Channon Farm, LLC
Conquest Artura	dk b/br	by Artie Schiller out of Azurite by Rock Hard Ten	КҮ	Alexander-Groves Thoroughbreds
Dad's Princess	b	by Mineshaft out of Rooneys Princess by Deputy Minister	КҮ	Robert Gentry Family Partnership, Ltd.
Happy to Go	b	by Saint Anddan out of Arctic Dove by Dove Hunt	PA	Lynne Boutte
Heart's Song	dk b/br	by Desert Party out of Secret Psalm by Cryptoclearance	IN	Justice Farm & Greg Justice
Margaret Reay	b	by Pioneerof the Nile out of Legendary Stacey by Include	КҮ	Zayat Stables, LLC
Nicky's Brown Miss	b	by Big Brown out of Nicksappealinglady by Successful Appeal	КҮ	Big Brown Syndicate & Savino A. Capilupi
Sunday Sonnet	dk b/br	by Any Given Saturday out of Red Piano by Red Ransom	KY	PTS Ranch, LLC
Belle Et Bete (IRE)	dk b/br	by Big Bad Bob (IRE) out of Petite Cherie (IRE) by Fasliyev	IRE	Windflower Overseas Holdings Inc.
Bobbi Grace (IRE)	dk b/br	by Big Bad Bob (IRE) out of Saying Grace (IRE) by Brief Truce	IRE	Peter Evans
	Sharla Rae Skinner Box Unbridled Reward Vivian Da Bling Conquest Artura Dad's Princess Happy to Go Heart's Song Margaret Reay Nicky's Brown Miss Sunday Sonnet Belle Et Bete (IRE)	Sharla Rae b Skinner Box dk b/br Unbridled Reward b Vivian Da Bling gr/ro Conquest Artura dk b/br Dad's Princess b Happy to Go b Heart's Song dk b/br Margaret Reay b Nicky's Brown Miss b Sunday Sonnet dk b/br	Sharla Rae by Afleet Alex out of Jinny's Gold by Gold Fever by Freud out of Talkin Indian by Indian Charlie by Warrior's Reward out of Unbridled Appeal by Unbridled Appeal by Unbridled by Too Much Bling out of Midnight Lightning by Mountain Cat by Artie Schiller out of Azurite by Rock Hard Ten by Mineshaft out of Rooneys Princess by Deputy Minister by Saint Anddan out of Arctic Dove by Dove Hunt by Desert Party out of Secret Psalm by Cryptoclearance by Pioneerof the Nile out of Nicky's Brown Miss by Big Brown out of Nicksappealinglady by Successful Appeal by Any Given Saturday out of Red Piano by Red Ransom by Big Bad Bob (IRE) out of Sexing Grace (IRE) dk b/br out of Sexing Grace (IRE)	HorseColorPedigreeBredSharla Raebby Afleet Alex out of Jinny's Gold by Gold FeverKY by Gold FeverSkinner Boxdk b/brby Freud out of Talkin Indian by Indian CharlieNY by Indian CharlieUnbridled Rewardbby Warrior's Reward out of Unbridled Appeal by UnbridledKYVivian Da Blinggr/roby Too Much Bling out of Midnight Lightning by Mountain CatKYConquest Arturadk b/brby Artie Schiller out of Azurite by Rock Hard TenKYDad's Princessbby Mineshaft out of Rooneys Princess by Deputy MinisterKYby Againt Anddan out of Arctic Dove by Dove HuntPAHeart's Songdk b/brby Desert Party out of Secret Psalm by CryptoclearanceINMargaret Reayby Pioneerof the Nile out of Legendary Stacey by IncludeKYSunday Sonnetdk b/brby Big Brown out of Nicksappealinglady by Successful AppealKYBelle Et Bete (IRE)dk b/brby Big Bad Bob (IRE) out of Petite Cherie (IRE) by FasliyevIREBobbi Grace (IRE)dk b/brby Big Bad Bob (IRE) out of Saying Grace (IRE)IRE



Weight	Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
104	Save Rock and Roll	ch	by Super Saver out of Miss Mary Pat by Service Stripe	КҮ	MMP Partnership
104	Calamity Kate	b	by Yes It's True out of Justmeandmyshadow by Tiznow	КҮ	K & G Stables
103	Bennett Jean	b	by Smart Strike out of Pretty Meadow by Meadowlake	KY	Cheyenne Stables & Jim Wells
103	Evrybdymstgetstonz	ch	by Bustin Stones out of Tabuha by Buddha	NY	Dr. Jerry Bilinski & Sandy Kelly
103	Heart of Paradise	dk b/br	by More Than Ready out of Paradise Playgirl by Speightstown	KY	Pollock Farms
103	Madam Aamoura	b	by Zensational out of Baroness Aamoura by Theatrical (IRE)	KY	Zayat Stables, LLC
103	Sarah Sis	dk b/br	by Sharp Humor out of Emerald Gal by Gilded Time	KY	Catherine Rene White DVM
102	Comforter	b	by Nobiz Like Shobiz out of Shepherd's Girl by Rod and Staff	IN	Jim Plemmons
102	Danessa Deluxe	ch	by Summer Bird out of Belle's Home by Came Home	KY	Calvin Crain
102	Fila Primera	b	by War Front out of Southern Strike by Smart Strike	KY	Sahara Group Holdings Limited
102	La Rambla	b	by City Zip out of Loh Collado by More Than Ready	KY	Dixiana Farms LLC
101	Backstreet Lisa	ch	by City Zip out of Moneigh Lisa by Mo Mon	NJ	Rookie Thoroughbred Racing Stable Inc. & Dianne Boyken
101	Cool Comfort	ch	by Big Brown out of Singing Sensation by Coronado's Quest	KY	Big Brown Syndicate, Burden Creek Farm LLC & Bill Nichols



Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder
Let's Parlay	ch	by Pomeroy out of Ubetwereven by French Deputy	NJ	Red Oak Stable
Sweet Diva	ch	by Purim out of Little Inn by Diesis (GB)	KY	Rosemont Farm Inc.
Awesome Diamond (IRE)	ch	by Galileo (IRE) out of Adoration by Honor Grades	IRE	Smithfield Inc.
Harlan's Honor	b	by Harlan's Holiday out of Indian Rush by Indian Charlie	NY	Marty Zaretsky
I'm a Chatterbox	ch	by Munnings out of Chit Chatter by Lost Soldier	KY	Fletcher Gray & Carolyn Gray
Loom	b	by Hard Spun out of On a Roll by A.P. Indy	KY	G. Watts Humphrey Jr., Susan Keller, Victoria Oliver & G. Watts Humphrey III
Lutine Belle	b	by Bellamy Road out of Timeless Trick by Mazel Trick	KY	WinStar Farm, LLC & John R. Penn
Magnificent Margo	dk b/br	by Congrats out of Holy Miss by Holy Bull	FL	Baccari Bloodstock, Carolin Von Rosenberg DVM & Prince Farm
Seduire	gr/ro	by Elusive Quality out of Holy Eclair by Holy Bull	ON	Anderson Farms Ont. Inc. & Marette Farrell
Walking the Kitten	b	by Kitten's Joy out of No Deadline by Skywalker	KY	Kenneth L. Ramsey & Sarah K. Ramsey
	Let's Parlay Sweet Diva Awesome Diamond (IRE) Harlan's Honor I'm a Chatterbox Loom Lutine Belle Magnificent Margo Seduire	Let's Parlay ch Sweet Diva ch Awesome Diamond (IRE) ch Harlan's Honor b I'm a Chatterbox ch Loom b Lutine Belle b Magnificent Margo dk b/br Seduire gr/ro	Let's Parlay Ch Sweet Diva Ch Dy Purim Out of Little Inn by Diesis (GB) Awesome Diamond (IRE) Awesome Diamond (IRE) Ch Dy Galileo (IRE) Out of Adoration by Honor Grades by Harlan's Holiday Out of Indian Rush by Indian Charlie by Munnings Out of Chit Chatter by Lost Soldier by Hard Spun Out of On a Roll by A.P. Indy by Bellamy Road Out of Timeless Trick by Mazel Trick by Mazel Trick by Congrats Out of Holy Miss by Holy Bull by Elusive Quality Out of Holy Eclair by Holy Bull by Kitten's Joy Out of No Deadline	HorseColorPedigreeBredLet's Parlaychby Pomeroy out of Ubetwereven by French DeputyNJ by French DeputySweet Divachby Purim out of Little Inn by Diesis (GB)Awesome Diamond (IRE)chby Galileo (IRE) out of Adoration by Honor GradesHarlan's Honorby Harlan's Holiday out of Indian Rush by Indian CharlieNY by Indian CharlieL'm a Chatterboxchby Munnings out of Chit Chatter by Lost SoldierKY by Lost SoldierLoombby Hard Spun out of On a Roll by A.P. IndyKY by A.P. IndyLutine Bellebby Bellamy Road out of Timeless Trick by Mazel TrickKY by Mazel TrickMagnificent Margodk b/brby Congrats out of Holy Miss by Holy BullFL by Holy BullSeduiregr/roby Elusive Quality out of Holy Eclair by Holy BullON by Holy BullWalking the Kittenbby Kitten's Joy out of No DeadlineKY